# OP \$40.00 6882176

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM766886

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rxspeed, Inc.		11/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Specialty Equipment Market Association	
Also Known As:	SEMA	
Street Address:	1575 S. Valley Vista Drive	
City:	Diamond Bar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6882176	PARTSHUB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028350243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 785-9500

Email: dabrahams@wc-b.com
Correspondent Name: David M. Abrahams

**Address Line 1:** 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Abrahams
SIGNATURE:	/david m abrahams/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SEMA=Assignment of Trademark=PARTSHUB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007888 FRAME: 0247

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Rxspeed, Inc. a Delaware corporation located at 700 Canal Street, Suite 23A, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, has adopted, used and is using the registered trademark identified below ("Trademark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PartsHub	U.S. Reg. No. 6,882,176
	, ,

and;

**RECORDED: 11/09/2022** 

WHEREAS the Specialty Equipment Market Association, a California corporation located at 1575 S. Valley Vista Drive, Diamond Bar, California 91765 desires to acquire said Trademark and any registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rxspeed, Inc. does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark to Specialty Equipment Market Association together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and any registrations thereof.

RXSPEED, INC.

Name: Michael Chapin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

11.09.22

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007888 FRAME: 0248